
1880 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

17465 39.01.022 

17382 39.01.022 

17467 39.01.022 

17476 39. 01. 022 

14798 39.01.022 

17795 39.02.022 

17758 39.02.022 

14801} 39.02.022 
14802 

17471 

17469 

17484 

16178 
17578 
17546 

17556 

17491 

17677 

17420 
17419 
17369 

17701 
17702 

17416 
17417 
17684 
17683 
17682 

17680 
17411 

17713 

17681 
17660 

17685 
17700 
17523 

17688 

17705 

15727 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

40.09.001 
48.21.039 
59.17.019 

73.18.369 

81.02.009 

84.22.048 

84.45.024 
84.45.025 
84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.45.029 
84.46.000 
84.46.000 
84.46.000 

84.46.000 
84.47.002 

84.47.009 

84. 59.128 
84. 59.128 

84.59.128 
84.59.128 
84.59.128 

84.59.128 

85.19.169 

87 .01.159 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1974/92-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Alresen VPA 64, being a base reactive alkyl phenolic resin for use in 
making non-phasing, highly heat resistant polychloroprene 
adhesives for the shoe, building, furniture and automotive indus
tries 

Alu-Alftalat AU570 and AU600 alkyd resin used in the manufacture 
of paints, varnishes, printing inks and in the rubber industry 

Resydrol WP410, a water soluble plasticized phenolic resin used as a 
binder for corrosion resistant stoving paints 

Cartaretin F, an aqueous solution of a polycondensation product, 
used as a retention aid in the paper industry 

Luran, all grades, being a copolymer of styrene and acrylonitrile, 
used for moulding thermoplastic articles 

Polyvinyl alcohol powder used to seal "straws" used in the storage 
of bovine semen in liquid nitrogen 

Styrene maleic anhydride copolymer resin SMA2625A, used in 
manufacturing floor polishes 

Terluran and Novodur, being acrylonitrile, butadiene styrene 
copolymer, thermoplastic material used for moulding plastic 
articles 

P.V.D.C., being polyvinylidene chloride solution, used as a coating 
on packaging materials 

Solvent based acrylic resins, manufactured from butyl acrylate, 
hydroxy propy methacrylate, styrene copolymer dissolved in 
xylol, used to make an automotive primer 

Spraylat strippable emulsion coatings, used as masking and protec-
tive coatings on plastic surfaces 

Tubing for use with MSA portable gas detection instruments .. 
Paper oil seals . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Filter covers of calendered polypropylene cloth, used for the filtra-

tion of fine solid matter from sugar liquor 
Ammonia pipe, used mainly as refrigerant tubing for the carriage of 

ammonia in freezing works 
Molybdenum, unwrought or wrought, and articles thereof, viz: 

Other 
Welding positioner, used to position work to be welded and eliminate 

the need to remove and reposition work during welding 
Milling machines used in the engineering industry . . . . 
Grinding machines, used in the engineering industry to sharpen drills 
Precision trimmer saw used for cutting lead type and mounting 

blocks 
Pullmax plate nibbling, shearing and forming machines .. 
Pullmax P13 universal plate cutting and working machine, with 

accessories for spiral cutting, punching, beading, ribbing, circle 
cutting, edge binding and four way cutting 

Threading machines, used in the engineering industry . . . . 
Urpe slotting machines, used in the engineering industry .. 
Errut grinder, a heavy duty concrete grinder . . . . . . 
Errut concrete and asphalt cutting saws . . . . . . 
Errut masonary saw for cutting of bricks, blocks, tiles, clay pipes and 

the like 
Errut ceiling grinder used to smooth ceilings . . . . . . 
Radial arm saws with stroke of 900 mm or more, used for cross

cutting panels and truss-cutting 
Automatic rod and vertical belt sander used for the production of 

sanded dowels, broom handles, shovel handles and the like 
Errut Roto trowel for floating and finishing concrete . . . . 
Errut porto-screed used in the vibratory and finishing of concrete 

floors and slabs 
Errut industrial scoura used to remove unwanted floor deposits .. 
Errut Sabco Scaler used to clean and descale concrete .. 
Mechanical surface aerators, floating type, for use in waste purifica-

tion ponds 
Vacuum clamping systems, used for clamping joinery and furniture 

during manufacture 
Fixed resistors, other than wire wound types 5 watts and above, and 

potentiometers, other than wire types 25 watts and above, used in 
the manufacture and repair of radio receivers, T.V. receivers and 
other electronic equipment 

Tractors etc.: 
Other tractors: 

Other kinds: 
Wheeled tractors: 

Other 

Normal 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Other 
Pref. 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rates of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

No. 86 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 September 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 5th day of September 1974. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


