Tariff Notice No. 1974/92—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
17465	39.01.022	Alresen VPA 64, being a base reactive alkyl phenolic resin for use in making non-phasing, highly heat resistant polychloroprene adhesives for the shoe, building, furniture and automotive industries	Free*	Free*		
17382	39.01.022	Alu-Alftalat AU570 and AU600 alkyd resin used in the manufacture of paints, varnishes, printing inks and in the rubber industry	Free*	Free*		
17467	39.01.022	Resydrol WP410, a water soluble plasticized phenolic resin used as a binder for corrosion resistant stoving paints	Free*	Free*		
17476	39.01.022	Cartaretin F, an aqueous solution of a polycondensation product, used as a retention aid in the paper industry	Free*	Free*		
14798	39.01.022	Luran, all grades, being a copolymer of styrene and acrylonitrile, used for moulding thermoplastic articles	Free*	Free*		•••
17795	39.02.022	Polyvinyl alcohol powder used to seal "straws" used in the storage of bovine semen in liquid nitrogen	Free*	Free*		
17758	39.02.022	Styrene maleic anhydride copolymer resin SMA2625A, used in manufacturing floor polishes	Free*	Free*		
14801 } 14802 }	39.02.022	Terluran and Novodur, being acrylonitrile, butadiene styrene copolymer, thermoplastic material used for moulding plastic articles	Free*	Free*		
17471	39.02.032	P.V.D.C., being polyvinylidene chloride solution, used as a coating on packaging materials	Free*	Free*		
17469	39.02.032	Solvent based acrylic resins, manufactured from butyl acrylate, hydroxy propy methacrylate, styrene copolymer dissolved in xylol, used to make an automotive primer	Free*	Free*		
17484	39.02.032	Spraylat strippable emulsion coatings, used as masking and protective coatings on plastic surfaces	Free*	Free*		
16178	40.09.001	Tubing for use with MSA portable gas detection instruments	Free*	Free*		
17578 17546	48.21.039 59.17.019	Paper oil seals	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
17556	73.18.369	tion of fine solid matter from sugar liquor Ammonia pipe, used mainly as refrigerant tubing for the carriage of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17491	81.02.009	ammonia in freezing works Molybdenum, unwrought or wrought, and articles thereof, viz:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17677	84.22.048	Other Welding positioner, used to position work to be welded and eliminate the need to remove and reposition work during welding	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17420	84.45.024	Milling machines used in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17419 17369	84.45.025 84.45.029	Grinding machines, used in the engineering industry to sharpen drills Precision trimmer saw used for cutting lead type and mounting	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
17701	04 45 000	blocks	T	There	T	10.0
17701 17702	84.45.029 84.45.029	Pullmax plate nibbling, shearing and forming machines Pullmax P13 universal plate cutting and working machine, with accessories for spiral cutting, punching, beading, ribbing, circle cutting, edge binding and four way cutting	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
17416	84.45.029	Threading machines, used in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17417	84.45.029	Urpe slotting machines, used in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17684	84.46.000	Errut grinder, a heavy duty concrete grinder	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17683	84.46.000	Errut concrete and asphalt cutting saws	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17682	84.46.000	Errut masonary saw for cutting of bricks, blocks, tiles, clay pipes and the like	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17680 17411	84.46.000 84.47.002	Errut ceiling grinder used to smooth ceilings Radial arm saws with stroke of 900 mm or more, used for cross-	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
17713	84.47.009	cutting panels and truss-cutting Automatic rod and vertical belt sander used for the production of sanded dowels, broom handles, shovel handles and the like	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17681 17660	84.59.128 84.59.128	Errut Roto trowel for floating and finishing concrete Errut porto-screed used in the vibratory and finishing of concrete	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
17605	84.59.128	floors and slabs Errut industrial scoura used to remove unwanted floor deposits	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17685 17700	84.59.128	Errut Industrial scoura used to remove unwanted noor deposits Errut Sabco Scaler used to clean and descale concrete	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17523	84.59.128	Mechanical surface aerators, floating type, for use in waste purification ponds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17688	84.59.128	Vacuum clamping systems, used for clamping joinery and furniture during manufacture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17705	85.19.169	Fixed resistors, other than wire wound types 5 watts and above, and potentiometers, other than wire types 25 watts and above, used in the manufacture and repair of radio receivers, T.V. receivers and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15777	07 01 150	other electronic equipment	Free*	Eroo*	Esse*	10.0
15727	87.01.159	Tractors etc.: Other tractors:	FICE	Free*	Free*	10.2
	1	Other kinds:	1			
1	İ	Wheeled tractors:				
	ļ	Other	*or such higher rates of duty as the			
	}		Minister m	ay in any case	e decide	Ì

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 September 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.